In
s
ta
lla
tio
n
 &
 O
p
e
ra
tin
g
 In
s
tru
c
tio
n
s
In-Line IP68
Connector – 20A
Model: WXT68IL20
ø5 – ø8
ø8 – ø14
ø5 – ø8
ø8 – ø14
ø5 – ø8
ø8 – ø14
1
Isolate mains power supply before commencing.
If in doubt consult a qualified electrician.
Step 1 Step 2
88
Installation instructions
4 Poles
5 Polesø5 – ø8
ø8 – ø14
8
30
8
30
Note: When stripping
the cables please use the
measurements shown.
Note: Please observe
the correct polarity
when wiring.
L – L (brown)
N – N (blue)
 –  (yellow/green)
1 – 1
L – L (brown)
N – N (blue)
 –  (yellow/green)
1 – 1
2 – 2
8
ø5 – ø8
ø8 – ø14
8
30
8
30
2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Locking nut
Locking nut
Seals
Seals
Shell
Gasket
Glands
Connector
ø5 – ø8
ø8 – ø14
Ratings:
Current: 20A.
Voltage: 230V AC 50Hz.
Temperature: -20° to 85°C.
Dimensions: 124 x 32 x 32mm.
2.5Nm torque
2.5Nm torque
If you experience problems, do not immediately
return the unit to the store.
Telephone the Timeguard Customer Helpline:
Qualified Customer Support Coordinators will be online
to assist in resolving your query.
HELPLINE
01582 544 548
or email helpline@timeguard.com
Deta Electrical Co Ltd
Panattoni Park, Luton Road,
Chalton, Bedfordshire, LU4 9TT
Sales Office: 020 8452 1112
or email csc@timeguard.com
67-058-518 INS 0603 V4.0 08/2024